

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 21-7085 Version: 1 Name: ILA Monroe County for sewage pump out services

Ext 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/18/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/2/2021 Final action: 6/2/2021

Title: \*Approving the attached "Amendment No. 2 to Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Key West

Florida and Monroe County Florida" (ILA) to extend mobile marine vessel pump out through

September 30, 2021; Authorizing any necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to

execute the ILA upon consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Amendment 2 with Key West thru Sept 30, 4. Interlocal

Agreement pumpout 7.14.20 - final with exhibit, 5. Res 20-137, 6. 21-6798 ILA with Monroe County for

Pumpout services six months extension, 7. Resolution 21-038

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/2/2021	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass